CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLGE DISTRICT

January 21, 2014

| Agenda | Item: | 4.4 |
|--------|-------|-----|
| Agenda | nem: | 4.4 |

Subject: Approval of Agreement – The Regents of the University of California

for Human Cadaver Material, Las Positas College

<u>Background</u>: This agreement with The Regents of the University of California, acting on behalf of the University of California, San Francisco, Department of Anatomy/Willed Body Program, and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District is to provide Las Positas College with human cadaver material for educational, and research activities at the College.

Construction of a new state-of-the-art Science Building at Las Positas College was completed in Summer 2012. This new building includes a cadaver laboratory specifically designed to house human cadaver material. An Anatomical Material Request Application was submitted to UCSF on November 13, 2013, to start the process of acquiring human cadaver material. The UCSF Willed Body Program conducted a site visit as part of the application process on November 26, 2013. The cadaver laboratory, surrounding area, and cadaver laboratory safety plan were reviewed. The site report indicated that Las Positas College is equipped for the proper use, handling, and storage of anatomical materials. Las Positas College will be able to move forward with the cadaver material acquisition in spring 2014, once this agreement is approved.

The term of the proposed agreement will commence January 22, 2014 through January 21, 2019. Either party may terminate this Agreement at any time for any reason upon sixty (60) days' prior written notice. The fee for the cadaver and transportation is \$2,760.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed agreement with The Regents of the University of California for human cadaver material for a fee of \$2,760 for the term commencing January 22, 2014 through January 21, 2019. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute this agreement on behalf of the District.

| Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi/Date | Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date | |
|---------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------|
| APPROVED | DISAPPROVED | TABLED |